
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 FEB 2024

R1 13 Feb 2024 | Kyneton | Carlton Draught (Bm64)
Distance: 1115m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 788352
	 2	 130106
	 3	 127106
	 4	 923548
	 5	 810137
	 6	 547545
	 7	 061280
	 8	 453121
	 9	 011047
	10	 700180
	11	 514433

MAGNUM BULLET
CATALINA BLACK CAT
CONCLAVE PRINCE
ALL ENGLAND
BANGHOLME
TORI’S DEE
LITTLE MAX
SNAPPY TYCOON
SUTADAMU
STERN IMPULSE
DEEP SECRET

61.5
61
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
59
59
57.5
57

6
2
11
12
14
9
13
10
4
7
5

J MOTT
R MC LEOD
MS J KENNEDY  1.5 
C GAUDRY
--
C NEWITT
J FRY
NEIL FARLEY
BEAU TRELOAR  4 

B MC DOUGALL
MS D KEANE  2 

M SELL
BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
A NOBLET
N DYER
A R MCGREGOR
J EDWARDS
A HOMANN
MS D CHAPMAN
P KEARNEY
L & T CORSTENS
M J ELLERTON

6
5
4
5
4
5
5
4
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
66
65
64
64
64
63
62
62
63
62

	36-�6�-5-4
	23-�4�-2-3
	 6-�2�-1-0
	20-�2�-2-4
	 7-�2�-1-1
	13-�2�-2-1
	10-�2�-2-0
	10-�2�-2-1
	11-�2�-0-2
	16-�3�-1-3
	 6-�1�-0-2

$224,310
$94,970
$44,040
$111,435
$47,350
$57,071
$59,500
$49,005
$56,010
$104,550
$23,512

	7-�1�-3-1
	8-�2�-0-2
	4-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 776503
	13	 093322
	14	 94133
	15	 114945

DEMON BLOOD
MAYAN
ELDERBERRY
SHOCKING HABIT

58.5
58.5
57
57

3
8
1
15

D BATES
J NOONAN
BEN ALLEN
--

MICHAEL JONES
MS T DAVIES
A & S FREEDMAN
P A PREUSKER

5
7
3
5

G
G
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

61
61
63
62

	14-�2�-1-2
	23-�3�-4-2
	 5-�1�-0-2
	21-�2�-2-6

$68,210
$131,510
$55,400
$69,385

	7-�2�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MAGNUM BULLET Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 6 Total: 36-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$224,310
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61.5 Good: 21-4-3-2 Track: 8-4-2-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 35-6-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Silesia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-2 Last Win: 24/12/22 (416 Days)
Owner: P L Pender, J Pennefather, Mrs C Pennefather, I R Elkner, B J Ryan, Miss A Pender, S L Brennan, G J Holdsworth, D J Morrison, G Paras, M J Coulsell, N Kouteris & Pack Ten (Mgr: C 
Kouteris)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 61	 $20	 Extratwo	 1:11.41	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 62.5	 $5.5	 Just Jake	 1:13.27	 (24.39)	 1	 4	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $101	 Luna Cat	 1:04.43	 (22.64)	 2	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 01Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $11	 Midtown Boss	 1:02.89	 (22.29)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 19Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $5	 Huesca	 1:11.70	 (23.71)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

2 CATALINA BLACK CAT Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 2 Total: 23-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$94,970
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 61 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-4-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-2
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Lonhgeline J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 20-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-2-2 Last Win: 10/12/23 (65 Days)
Owner: Ms R N Lawrie, EST P F Radford, J O’Brien, C O’Brien, A N Woff, L Nelson & Mrs S M Money

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 12Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $21	 Jack Of It	 1:12.64	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	29Jul23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $21	 Shalaman	 1:12.60	 (24.69)	 4	 8	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 7	 10Dec23	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 M Cartwright	 60	 $5	 Citaleon	 1:05.61	 (24.29)	 6	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 11	26Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 59	 $26	 Mrs Chrissie	 1:03.77	 (23.21)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1130	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Lauren Burke	 57.5	 $21	 Fire Follower	 1:06.33	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

3 CONCLAVE PRINCE Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 11 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$44,040
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Sistine Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/23 (70 Days)
Owner: D P D’Ortenzio, A A Mirabelli, D Bartalotta, V J Mirabelli, C Ciurleo & S P D’Ortenzio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Apr23	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $3.1	 Bubble Palace	 1:04.19	 (23.37)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 16May23	 STW	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $*1.5	 Excel And Fly	 1:04.90	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Hammond	 59	 $4.2	 Tea Master	 0:58.04	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
12 of 12	20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 56.5	 $15	 Empressive Enuff	 1:10.35	 (23.22)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 12Jan24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 61.5	 $*3.2	 True Nobility	 1:04.01	 (22.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

4 ALL ENGLAND Trainer: N Dyer Barrier: 12 Total: 20-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$111,435
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: London Lolly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/09/22 (517 Days)
Owner: N J Dyer, L Catoggio, Mrs R J Blee, M J Deacon, J J Thornycroft, J R Jenkins, F J Cacciotti, G N Mcnulty, L Jervis, C J Sinclair, P Gervasoni, D C Blyth, G R Schintler, L E Eales, 
Darpuna 4 (Mgr: S Vaughan), V Catoggio & Mrs V Pyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 58	 $11	 Diesel ‘N’ Dust	 1:10.23	 (22.93)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 26Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W F Pinn	 61	 $8	 Diesel ‘N’ Dust	 1:11.27	 (23.12)	 9	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 58	 $5.5	 Twin Perfection	 0:57.24	 (21.59)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 W F Pinn	 57.5	 $4	 Diesel ‘N’ Dust	 1:10.80	 (22.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 60.5	 $71	 Old Time Rock	 0:58.12	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
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5 BANGHOLME Trainer: A R Mcgregor Barrier: 14 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$47,350
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Winston Drive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/23 (204 Days)
Owner: A R McGregor, J V Lang, Ms P M Percy, P Collins, P B McCulloch, R Saunders & Mrs M Saunders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Bold Response	 1:08.48	 (24.68)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 13	12Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Tatum Bull	 56	 $81	 Coriolis	 1:11.45	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 61.5	 $5.5	 Nightstick	 1:12.15	 (23.63)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 7	 12Aug23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $20	 Twin Perfection	 0:57.96	 (22.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 56.5	 $6	 All Girls	 0:58.91	 (22.72)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

6 TORI’S DEE Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 9 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,071
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 12-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Tori’s Gift J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/10/22 (490 Days)
Owner: Emsley Crew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $7.5	 First Division	 0:58.07	 (22.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 29Apr23	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Tom Madden	 61	 $10	 Bubble Palace	 1:04.19	 (23.37)	 8	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 25Nov23	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 60	 $5.5	 Showies Best Shot	 0:59.28	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 15Dec23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 57	 $18	 Scuderia	 0:55.16	 (22.93)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 02Feb24	 WER	turf	 1014	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jordyn Weatherley	 60	 $9.5	 A Good Yarn	 0:59.94	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

7 LITTLE MAX Trainer: A Homann Barrier: 13 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$59,500
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Magooey J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 06/08/22 (556 Days)
Owner: J M Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04Jul22	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 63	 $12	 Freedom Escape	 1:37.48	 (25.76)	 2	 2	 ........ 7................... Every chance
1 of 13	 06Aug22	 MOE	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 P Moloney	 60	 $10	 Media Empire	 1:08.60	 (25.01)	 3	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 9	 25Aug22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 59	 $13	 Darceandermill	 1:06.82	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 06Sep22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	11]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $7.5	 Lord Almighty	 1:14.70	 (25.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 58.5	 $12	 El Capony	 1:11.60	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ....12½....................... Not sighted

8 SNAPPY TYCOON Trainer: Ms D Chapman Barrier: 10 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$49,005
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 4-1-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Madotti J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/24 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Chapman, S Chapman, T Chapman, C Chapman, R A Shaw & Mrs P M Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 07Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $12	 The Reluctant Star	 1:04.50	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 14Dec23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $4.4	 Credible Analyses	 1:11.85	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 05Jan24	 STW	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $5.5	 Magic Shannon	 1:05.64	 (23.71)	 3	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 8	 20Jan24	 CAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $6	 Factually	 0:57.29	 (22.40)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $*2.2	 City Escape	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win

9 SUTADAMU Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$56,010
Jockey: Beau Treloar (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Terrific Tulla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/05/23 (271 Days)
Owner: E Deutsher, J Lange, D M Johns, R B W Turner, S Hansen, G Baldock, I M B Yuen, N Pathak, I P Francis, S Horseman, Miss K A Brideoake, J Stapleton, Miss T A Wright, C W Wright, 
P J Murphy, Mrs J F Murphy & M B Norton & Carringbush Park (Mgr: M Laurie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06May23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 58	 $3.8	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.18	 (23.31)	 2	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
1 of 12	 18May23	 KYN	 turf	 1218	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 W Gordon	 61.5	 $9	 The Wizard King	 1:13.00	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
14 of 14	12Jun23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 60.5	 $51	 He’ll Rip	 1:12.47	 (24.63)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 23Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 E Pozman	 57.5	 $31	 Red Phantom	 1:23.44	 (23.88)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 04Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60	 $18	 Red Phantom	 1:30.50	 (24.11)	 2	 2	 ...... 10.........................No excuse

10 STERN IMPULSE Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 7 Total: 16-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$104,550
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Hard To Resist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 13/08/23 (184 Days)
Owner: B W Schnitzler, G R Stead, D R Fleming, P S Ganci, Mrs V C Ganci, A J Glen, H Glen, L Ferguson, Mrs A Ferguson, R A Coniglione, R J Lamendola, G I Hankinson, D J Sutherland, M 
A Miller, J M Simmons, J J La Mendola, Mrs E M Nancarrow, S R Payne, R D Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	29Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $17	 Hard Reality	 1:20.84	 (25.44)	 11	 11	 ....13½.......................... Well back
10 of 12	17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Hammond	 57.5	 $11	 Onslaught	 1:29.05	 (25.44)	 11	 12	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
1 of 13	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $19	 Elly Dee	 1:15.10	 (24.97)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
8 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 61.5	 $20	 Justdoit	 1:22.46	 (24.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 C Newitt	 61.5	 $15	 La Petite Angele	 1:10.28	 (23.76)	 1	 3	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
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11 DEEP SECRET Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,512
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Unrevealed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/09/23 (165 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd , R Goddard, Boffins n Bozoes , F M L M Racing , Malakai Racing , S D Boland, S J V, Falcons Racing , D T Suttie, We R Due,  Mattim Racing, T N epean,  R 
K Newell, P E Rogers, R Kerr, T Bynon, B Stenzel, T Sargent & Batten Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Brooklyn Baby	 0:59.25	 (23.55)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 11	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 57	 $14	 Rivkin	 0:57.82	 (23.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $9.5	 Vegas Diva	 0:59.11	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 57	 $8	 Hissy Fit	 0:59.38	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $*2.3	 Lascars	 0:59.39	 (23.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

12 DEMON BLOOD Trainer: Michael Jones Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$68,210
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 13-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Loves Attention J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/05/23 (276 Days)
Owner: J B Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 17Jun23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 54	 $71	 Sigh	 1:02.47	 (22.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 07Nov23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 59.5	 $10	 Kernel Boom	 0:58.26	 (23.40)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $26	 Real Gun	 1:03.61	 (22.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1330	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 62.5	 $31	 Capulet	 1:19.71	 (23.89)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 61.5	 $20	 Simple Times	 1:05.10	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

13 MAYAN Trainer: Ms T Davies Barrier: 8 Total: 23-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$131,510
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58.5 Good: 15-3-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Crown Agnes J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 06/08/21 (921 Days)
Owner: Miss T V Foster, J T Webb, Mrs S E Pearson, R P Pearson, S G Dye, Clanbrooke Racing Elite No.2, Clanbrooke Racing Elite, M Frecker, K Teasdale, P Hazelman, M B Clarke, S 
Newton, Mrs L Spiteri, J A Court, Mrs J George & R George

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18May23	 KYN	 turf	 1479	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Hammond	 59.5	 $19	 Beau Night	 1:30.07	 (24.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
3 of 11	 01Jun23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $71	 Mathew	 1:26.67	 (24.73)	 3	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 17Jun23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $18	 Ellen’s Licence	 1:20.57	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 29Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms T Hope	 58.5	 $18	 Bavarian Lady	 1:32.54	 (25.67)	 9	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 13Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms T Hope	 58.5	 $5	 New York Hurricane	 1:33.32	 (25.89)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

14 ELDERBERRY Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$55,400
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Essence Of Terror J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 15/06/23 (243 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing (T F Henderson), The Operate Racing, T R Black, B M R S No.1, Live Well Racing, B Corr, Buffto’s First Kiss, D M Foley, Meant To Be Lucky, R Koch, G W O’Riley, Gid-
dyiddy Up, J R Saltmarsh, Three Hand Racing, Wellsmen Racing, I G 16, MM Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 G3	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 56	 $6	 De Sonic Boom	 0:58.28	 (23.12)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½............................No show
4 of 8	 08Feb23	 MOE	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 56	 $5.5	 Must Go	 1:07.44	 (23.63)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 15Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $7.5	 Sakowin	 1:07.59	 (24.81)	 9	 7	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 08Jul23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $9.5	 Spicy Margs	 1:04.62	 (23.01)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 06Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $7	 Subrising	 1:11.19	 (23.12)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

15 SHOCKING HABIT Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 15 Total: 21-2-2-6 Prize Money: A$69,385
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 5-1-2-2 56-58kg: 16-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Shocking Dam: Snow Line J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-3 Last Win: 20/05/23 (269 Days)
Owner: J M Monaghan, N J Monaghan, M H Spokes, B E Parker, R P McDonald, D P Kerr, D L Fitzgerald, M C Finnigan, P L Diamond, L De Morton, M Collis, Mrs P Boyd, P A Preusker, Emmy 
Racing Group, Ben Gee Racing, Hoot N Holler, Moccason Racing, H A P, SCT Syndicati

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 20May23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 55	 $*4.8	 Lescot	 1:11.44	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 10	 10Jun23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 57	 $10	 Lovie May	 1:20.28	 (24.23)	 3	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 10Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 58	 $12	 Run Like Hell	 1:00.57	 (23.80)	 6	 7	 ....18¾............................No show
4 of 10	 11Jan24	 PEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $13	 Sir Sway	 1:03.61	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 31Jan24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	12]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $21	 Bon’s Your Back	 1:10.61	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
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R2 13 Feb 2024 | Kyneton | Prendergast Earthmoving (Bm58)
Distance: 1474m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 142218
	 2	 61
	 3	 235141
	 4	 422297
	 5	 64183
	 6	 331442
	 7	 153407
	 8	 967788
	 9	 81
	10	 332189

HETTINGER
MR SAXABEAT
TUROAR
MODERNISSIMO
NAVAL FORCE
AND SHE WAS
PIREONTI
ELIDI
GLORIOUS MACHINE
CUMBRIAN QUEEN

63
62
61.5
61
61
59
59
58.5
58.5
58

9
4
6
2
1
13
12
3
5
8

MS J KENNEDY  1.5 
R HAMMOND  2 

A WARREN  2 

J BOWDITCH
C NEWITT
BEN ALLEN
MS L MEECH
L KING
T PREBBLE  2 

C GAUDRY

N DYER
B, W & J HAYES
SHAUN NOLEN
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
K & K KEYS
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
JESS GLEESON
M CUMANI
CAREY/WALKER

5
4
7
5
3
6
4
6
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
62
61
60
61
60
60
59
60
58

	25-�4�-4-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	20-�3�-3-3
	18-�2�-3-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	24-�2�-6-3
	 7-�1�-1-1
	19-�2�-3-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-2

$95,425
$21,300
$79,042
$53,285
$19,725
$87,440
$29,200
$72,100
$11,675
$48,585

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	11	 973532
	12	 138997
	13	 317068
	14	 480005

BOHO MISS
THE HAY FLYER
NEEDLEWORK
RAISE HELL

58
57
55.5
56

14
7
10
11

R MC LEOD
D LANE
--
MS H LE BLANC  1.5 

TOBY LAKE
S ZAHRA
I M PANKHURST
P DONNELLY

6
5
7
4

M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
56
53
50

	22-�2�-3-4
	13-�2�-0-2
	47-�3�-3-6
	14-�2�-0-2

$63,060
$40,810
$118,605
$43,062

	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 HETTINGER Trainer: N Dyer Barrier: 9 Total: 25-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$95,425
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 20-4-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 14-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Fast Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/08/23 (178 Days)
Owner: N J Dyer, L E Eales, P Forde, A E Coady, G L O’Sullivan, T Kelly, SP Dignan, P J Mahony, B J Binns, D C Blyth, J Dyer, C J Sinclair, P Gervasoni, Darpuna 4 (Mgr: S Vaughan), J Law-
less & J A Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Jul23	 FAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 S Tsaikos	 59	 $21	 Noir De Rue	 1:34.62	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 29Jul23	 FAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB70	 [	 5]	 A Sweeney	 58.5	 $3.1	 Komachi	 1:36.23	 (24.32)	 -	 -	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 07Aug23	 FAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Sweeney	 54.5	 $4.6	 Century Fox	 1:34.74	 (24.57)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 19Aug23	 KAE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 A Sweeney	 59	 $4.6	 Vallabar	 1:42.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $41	 Hello World	 1:10.68	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

2 MR SAXABEAT Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,300
Jockey: R Hammond (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hardham Dam: Grace’s Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/23 (173 Days)
Owner: Miss K E Adatins, T Kingma, S J Barkley, K W Chia & M P Howell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 14Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 ---	 $--	 Brimin	 0:53.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $4.8	 Russian Meteor	 1:24.28	 (23.81)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 7	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $2.7	 Madam Mayhem	 1:38.97	 (23.64)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 TUROAR Trainer: Shaun Nolen Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$79,042
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 15-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Hollywell J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 30/01/24 (14 Days)
Owner: V T Nolen & S Nolen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 58	 $3.9	 Burning The Clock	 1:16.73	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 58	 $14	 Smart Poppy	 1:23.57	 (23.93)	 7	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 30Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Kissick	 58.5	 $10	 College Dropout	 1:23.02	 (24.49)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 22Jan24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $6.5	 Comanche North	 1:24.44	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Warren	 57.5	 $11	 Jordy Girl	 1:23.67	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win

4 MODERNISSIMO Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 2 Total: 18-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$53,285
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 61 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 17-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mongolian Khan Dam: Ananiashvilli J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-0 Last Win: 10/03/23 (340 Days)
Owner: A Conte & R Conte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 13Apr23	 KIL	 turf	 2012	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 62	 $6.5	 Yulara	 2:11.77	 (26.17)	 6	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 11May23	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 60.5	 $7	 Sellente	 2:10.24	 (25.56)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 25May23	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Noonan	 62	 $*4.2	 Turn It Up Tommy	 2:10.60	 (25.93)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 H 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 L King	 59	 $13	 Boh Rhap	 1:50.18	 (24.97)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show
7 of 9	 17Oct23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 61	 $7	 Cantebury Prince	 1:27.76	 (23.40)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
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5 NAVAL FORCE Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,725
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: River Dove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/23 (165 Days)
Owner: Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin), M J Saadie, S D Hodgson, S A Lewin, Dr A Terluk, B M Clark, Ms S E Coglin, P A Palma, M J Scheele, L Condon, M E Lang, P Johnson, N Mor-
timer, Northerly Holdings, Simanna Racing, Isca Consulting Private Racing & Sb Raci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1205	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 58	 $10	 Warlords	 1:11.42	 (23.87)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 07Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Poon	 58	 $9.5	 Theodor	 1:25.90	 (23.37)	 1	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58	 $31	 Usk Valley	 1:19.71	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 8	 17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 59	 $41	 Vivy Air	 1:11.13	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Caitlin Hollowood	 57	 $18	 Turoar	 1:23.67	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort

6 AND SHE WAS Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 13 Total: 24-2-6-3 Prize Money: A$87,440
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 16-2-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Hydrodynamic J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 24-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/02/23 (353 Days)
Owner: Miss K M Keys, L T Coffey, Ms D Courtney, S B Fox, Mrs M C Coathup, D Coathup & B R Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Feb23	 SAL	 turf	 1407	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M J Dee	 54	 $11	 Reo	 1:25.37	 (23.19)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 25Feb23	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 57	 $*2.5	 Rye Dee Oh	 1:32.38	 (24.73)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 8	 16Mar23	 KYN	 turf	 1469	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59	 $8.5	 Sebastian The Fox	 1:31.08	 (24.21)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 59	 $21	 Magic Drum	 1:09.74	 (23.08)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1208	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Luke Cartwright	 58	 $3.8	 Miss Santorini	 1:11.45	 (22.57)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

7 PIREONTI Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,200
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Ready On Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/02/23 (358 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd, S O’Connor, V G Harink, Mrs L J Jones, C A Clark, S Miller, Miss E L McCartney, P Guido, M J Bracken, T T Feduniw, Tavistar Racing, JPA Racing, Whyno-
tus, F N K Racing, FLR Pierro, S J V, Red Racing No. 2, Akoonah Matata Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 07Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 56.5	 $5	 Boom Boom Sweet	 1:39.89	 (24.31)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 22Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1429	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Campbell	 55	 $8.5	 Zasceed	 1:31.15	 (25.59)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 09Jul23	 WER	turf	 1633	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57	 $4.6	 Classy Joe	 1:43.87	 (25.79)	 8	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	29Jul23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 L Campbell	 52	 $61	 Magnaspin	 2:06.15	 (25.12)	 10	 10	 .....Dnf.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 56.5	 $8.5	 Quite The Lass	 1:39.38	 (24.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

8 ELIDI Trainer: Jess Gleeson Barrier: 3 Total: 19-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$72,100
Jockey: L King WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Athenian Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/11/21 (811 Days)
Owner: Mrs R M Cunningham, D L Cunningham, Mrs A K Scott, R J Palmer, Miss B J Palmer, D J Cunningham & G W Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29Dec22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 60.5	 $5.5	 Siamese	 1:24.11	 (24.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 12Jan23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $18	 Waitapu	 1:39.52	 (23.80)	 7	 8	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 04Mar23	 BEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 J Robertson	 59.5	 $6	 Legal Zou	 1:22.83	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 21Dec23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Hammond	 58	 $51	 Star Honour	 1:10.99	 (23.43)	 10	 10	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 11Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Hammond	 57.5	 $26	 Kodiak	 1:23.38	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten

9 GLORIOUS MACHINE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$11,675
Jockey: T Prebble (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Vainglorious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/24 (43 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, B A Mccormick, C Daisley, Not The Picnics (Mgr: D J Cieciura), Mrs S M Maloney & Brighton Stables Big Day Out (Mgr: Ms K M Fitzsimons)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 12	 15Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $26	 Vienna Lights	 1:18.97	 (23.48)	 8	 8	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 01Jan24	 BUT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $10	 Precious Conflict	 1:20.96	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 8	 30Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Tayla Childs	 ---	 $--	 Rock The Bar	 1:02.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial

10 CUMBRIAN QUEEN Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$48,585
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Lodore Falls J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/08/23 (184 Days)
Owner: Hancox Bloodstock P/L’s Lodore (Mgr: Ms S F Hancox), D Allan, K M Anderson, P Crawford, P Chrystie, R J Kennelly, D Koutrikas, A Lucas, R M Martorella, A J Mitchell, Mrs C Ran-
dalls, J Randalls, P A C Schultz, R Taylor, G J Thorpe & I D Whalley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 56	 $10	 Paululu	 1:26.19	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Donatien Alphonse	 1:48.10	 (25.27)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $6	 Only Love	 1:41.78	 (25.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 30Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Tatum Bull	 52.5	 $20	 Rick’s Cafe	 1:38.64	 (23.53)	 3	 5	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54.5	 $21	 New York Hurricane	 1:45.51	 (24.03)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾............................No show
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11 BOHO MISS Trainer: Toby Lake Barrier: 14 Total: 22-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$63,060
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 58 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 5-1-2-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Kicha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 05/02/22 (738 Days)
Owner: G H Parkinson, L Catoggio, V Catoggio, J J Thornycroft, C E Broughton, C J Sinclair, G M Saxon & Mrs V L Catoggio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 15Dec22	 KYN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $21	 Bella Sorellina	 1:05.72	 (23.85)	 8	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 27Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $5.5	 Smokey Warrior	 1:13.81	 (23.37)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $21	 Meetmein Melbourne	 1:12.19	 (23.15)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 26Dec23	 NHI	 turf	 1150	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Lafferty	 58	 $8	 Two Kay Klick	 1:11.19	 (23.55)	 5	 6	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 21Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 H Coffey	 58	 $6.5	 The Turffinator	 1:23.65	 (24.55)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

12 THE HAY FLYER Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$40,810
Jockey: D Lane WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-2-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Turandot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 02/03/23 (348 Days)
Owner: T Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 16Mar23	 KYN	 turf	 1469	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Prebble	 57	 $4.8	 Sebastian The Fox	 1:31.08	 (24.21)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 30Mar23	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 62	 $12	 Our August Rose	 1:29.22	 (23.31)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 14Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Chadwick	 59.5	 $11	 Toropeak	 1:38.70	 (24.06)	 1	 2	 ....13½............................No show
9 of 13	 11Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $26	 Lidder Valley	 1:07.93	 (23.05)	 11	 10	 ..... 6½............................No show
7 of 8	 28Jan24	 GRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $15	 World Action	 1:10.88	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse

13 NEEDLEWORK Trainer: I M Pankhurst Barrier: 10 Total: 47-3-3-6 Prize Money: A$118,605
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 25-1-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 23-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Art And Craft J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-2-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-0-3 Last Win: 28/10/23 (108 Days)
Owner: Ballarto Lodge Syndicate (Mgr I. M. Pankhurst)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 55.5	 $7	 Lottaroc	 1:32.85	 (24.23)	 10	 8	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 10	 03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $7	 Belluna	 1:29.94	 (24.44)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
10 of 12	17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59.5	 $26	 Miss Tarzy	 1:37.95	 (23.52)	 7	 5	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $51	 Signal	 1:18.61	 (23.52)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 18Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56.5	 $31	 Thinking Rain	 1:27.47	 (24.69)	 11	 11	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten

14 RAISE HELL Trainer: P Donnelly Barrier: 11 Total: 14-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$43,062
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Compelling J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/03/23 (341 Days)
Owner: A Dale & E Watt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 22Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $10	 Master Joe	 0:57.42	 (22.54)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jack Martin	 59.5	 $20	 Super Sunny Seeya	 0:52.23	 (22.77)	 12	 12	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
11 of 11	21Oct23	 DEQ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 62.5	 $10	 Toojay	 1:10.55	 (24.03)	 -	 -	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	14Jan24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 55	 $26	 Monday Miss	 1:04.34	 (23.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 27Jan24	 HEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 G Brunsdon	 67	 $10	 Copthorne	 1:13.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
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R3 13 Feb 2024 | Kyneton | Bet365 Top Tote Plus (Bm58)
Distance: 1881m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1040
	 2	 17340
	 3	 181042
	 4	 134835
	 5	 755043
	 6	 934134
	 7	 684945
	 8	 590165
	 9	 772772
	10	 081054
	11	 086256
	12	 210500
	13	 322512
	14	 840086

A BLUE STAR
MO’S STASH
JEFFERSON
ZANCADA
BELLSPROUT
FIORENTE SPRITZ
PRINCE OF THE CITY
THE YACHTSMAN
BOSSA NOVA LAD
TENACE
QUEEN OF TAYRONA
THE OLD LION
FIELDS OF JENNI
SWEET BELLA

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60
60
60
60
59
59
58
58
57.5
55.5

1
9
6
4
18
12
3
14
8
2
17
10
16
5

J FRY
MS J KENNEDY  1.5 
R HAMMOND  2 

J MOTT
--
J NOONAN
B MC DOUGALL
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  3 

BEN ALLEN
C NEWITT
T STOCKDALE
T NUGENT
D BATES
NEIL FARLEY

M FREEDMAN
BRADY CROSS
A COFFEY
K & K KEYS
MS C ALDERSON
HOLLY MCKECHNIE
B, W & J HAYES
NAOMI BOURKE
G BEDGGOOD
N BLACKISTON
DYLAN DUNN
RORY HUNTER
A NOBLET
C J DAVIS

4
5
6
8
5
6
4
6
4
4
5
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M

GER
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
60
59
58
62
58
58
56
56
58
54
57
53

	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	18-�2�-4-1
	47-�6�-4-8
	13-�1�-1-2
	26-�3�-2-6
	14-�2�-1-0
	44-�6�-4-3
	11-�1�-2-1
	14-�1�-0-4
	15-�2�-3-0
	12-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-4-1
	32-�2�-5-2

$24,850
$25,065
$59,790
$183,570
$40,600
$90,900
$44,325
$132,986
$49,080
$35,665
$58,940
$38,150
$36,455
$91,765

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 902632
	16	 858467
	17	 640874
	18	 485443

CABOTEUR
JAYZEAL
EL CAMPEON
CHESTNUT THUNDER

57
56.5
55.5
55.5

7
15
11
13

ALANA KELLY
MS L MEECH
--
--

THOMAS CONLAN
C J DAVIS
A COFFEY
TYSON BARTON

5
5
6
10

G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
FR
AUS

52
51
49
49

	27-�2�-5-1
	20-�1�-2-0
	25-�2�-0-2
	53-�5�-4-4

$100,930
$42,905
$48,495
$115,095

	5-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 A BLUE STAR Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,850
Jockey: J Fry WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Anabasis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (278 Days)
Owner: R T D Racing, C J Bourke, S Saint-John, G N Franklin, E L Smith, P B F F Racing, S J McKenzie, D C Smith, B J Nally, G T K Racing, L M R Racing, L锟�Crom Racing, A R Racing, Kiss 
My Star, 5 Bells, B J Walsh, P F Britt, Not Too Pals & G Z R Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11May23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $10	 Upwoods	 1:43.69	 (25.61)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 12	27May23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 54	 $51	 Elkington Road	 1:39.70	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 6	 27Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1547	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $18	 Regal Vow	 1:34.99	 (23.67)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	17Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $21	 Immediacy	 1:50.77	 (23.33)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 30Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Tri	 [	12]	 B Mertens	 ---	 $--	 Supagirl	 1:36.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

2 MO’S STASH Trainer: Brady Cross Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,065
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Romantic Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/05/23 (261 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Nicholson & G Nicholson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 28May23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $13	 Stretford End	 1:29.47	 (24.96)	 9	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 12	 11Jun23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $18	 Mawkeb	 1:40.02	 (24.64)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 05Jul23	 MTG	 turf	 1803	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Atkinson	 59	 $5.5	 Joe’s Giggle	 1:59.86	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $7	 Look Sharpish	 2:11.16	 (24.29)	 7	 5	 ...... 11.........................Handy run
12 of 12	02Feb24	 WER	turf	 1429	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Fry	 61.5	 $31	 Party At Artie’s	 1:27.07	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

3 JEFFERSON Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$59,790
Jockey: R Hammond (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 17-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Princess Carolina J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-0 Last Win: 20/11/23 (85 Days)
Owner: J F Coffey & Ms B Coffey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 10Nov23	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A N Kuru	 70	 $6.5	 Morrissette	 2:19.71	 (23.35)	 8	 7	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Lee Horner	 69.5	 $5	 La Gioia	 1:57.82	 (24.56)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
11 of 12	14Dec23	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 61.5	 $17	 The Yachtsman	 1:54.86	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 05Jan24	 STW	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 61.5	 $14	 Parvati Party	 1:56.38	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 26Jan24	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 R Hammond	 53	 $41	 Friday At Five	 1:56.86	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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4 ZANCADA Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 4 Total: 47-6-4-8 Prize Money: A$183,570
Jockey: J Mott WT: 60.5 Good: 27-5-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 33-5-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Titian Silk J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 39-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-1-3 Last Win: 22/07/23 (206 Days)
Owner: Dee Jae Properties Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 2447	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms A Herrmann	 61	 $19	 Dr Colin	 2:33.98	 (24.54)	 7	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms A Herrmann	 61	 $8.5	 Way Up High	 2:32.30	 (25.19)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 2433	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms A Herrmann	 58	 $21	 Fire Glo Too	 2:32.25	 (25.33)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms A Herrmann	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Northern Tahnee	 2:20.73	 (24.52)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 18Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Jye McNeil	 60.5	 $41	 Thinking Rain	 1:27.47	 (24.69)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

5 BELLSPROUT Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 18 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$40,600
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Pipi Beel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/22 (565 Days)
Owner: Dynasty Thoroughbbreds (Mgr: P R Beamish)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19Jan23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $41	 Keitel	 1:11.59	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $61	 Lang Park	 1:19.18	 (24.49)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	11Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1423	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 60.5	 $26	 Aria Electra	 1:25.82	 (23.57)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 57	 $9	 Night Eruption	 1:33.21	 (24.95)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 02Feb24	 WER	turf	 1629	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 57	 $20	 Obedience	 1:39.65	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

6 FIORENTE SPRITZ Trainer: Holly McKechnie Barrier: 12 Total: 26-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$90,900
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 60 Good: 18-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Done And Dusted J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-3 Last Win: 19/12/23 (56 Days)
Owner: SCT Syndications (Mgr: Ms N Blakley), M Bourk, M Finn, D Fitzgerald, D Lawrie, M Collis, A Lee, G collis, G Murnane, J Permezel, G Mitchell, H A P (Mgr:  S Turner), McLealeay (Mgr:  
C McLeod), P Thompson, Hot n Cold 2.0 (Mgr:  M Heathwood), Miss R Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 27Nov23	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 R Houston	 57	 $12	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:39.63	 (25.51)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 12Dec23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 57	 $4.6	 Ferlazzo	 1:37.36	 (23.70)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 19Dec23	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 58	 $6	 Speakeasy	 1:52.35	 (24.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 05Jan24	 STW	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 60	 $*2.5	 Parvati Party	 1:56.38	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1708	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 54	 $5	 Boyfromwye	 1:44.84	 (23.11)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

7 PRINCE OF THE CITY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$44,325
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 60 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 5-2-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Queen Gee J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/05/23 (271 Days)
Owner: Dr E C Pohl & Mrs G T Pohl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 60	 $13	 New York Hurricane	 1:54.43	 (24.16)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $13	 Fifi Blue	 2:05.28	 (25.03)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 17Dec23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Luke Cartwright	 59.5	 $19	 Allyrock	 2:30.01	 (25.31)	 8	 10	 ..... 8¾............................No show
4 of 6	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2040	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 58.5	 $9.5	 Choquant	 2:11.61	 (24.81)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $21	 Cheval Savant	 2:09.50	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

8 THE YACHTSMAN Trainer: Naomi Bourke Barrier: 14 Total: 44-6-4-3 Prize Money: A$132,986
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 29-5-3-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 16-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Sophia Lago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/12/23 (61 Days)
Owner: A J Bradley, Mrs K E Bradley, Mrs C L Canham, D A Hall, A Webster, R A Erwin, Ms E Stewart, A Astuti, Miss M Greenwood, Miss S Horsburgh, J Lesko, D Blackmore, J Mangan, B 
Pitts, J T Bourke & C L Pyke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 23Oct23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 60.5	 $21	 Vivacious Award	 1:42.79	 (23.91)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
13 of 13	19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 A Lynch	 60	 $26	 Mr Trafficanti	 1:33.18	 (23.69)	 10	 12	 ..... 9¾............................ Poor run
1 of 12	 14Dec23	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $26	 Inordinate	 1:54.86	 (25.09)	 8	 4	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
6 of 6	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2040	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 B Higgins	 58	 $5.5	 Choquant	 2:11.61	 (24.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1708	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Higgins	 58	 $26	 Boyfromwye	 1:44.84	 (23.11)	 5	 6	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

9 BOSSA NOVA LAD Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$49,080
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Road To Rio J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/12/22 (431 Days)
Owner: G M Bedggood, A E Jacobs, W Baker, G S Bray, M Teml, P M Schols, S Rogan, C K Eden, Wyuna Racing (Mgr: J Ryan) & D R Nicholls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 58	 $5.5	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:45.86	 (24.12)	 13	 12	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 01Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 60	 $6.5	 Havisham	 2:20.62	 (23.52)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 60	 $*3.2	 Fam Gorman	 2:20.48	 (25.07)	 8	 9	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 05Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Ladd	 56	 $18	 Slane	 1:36.87	 (25.05)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $4.2	 Cradle Of Life	 1:45.82	 (24.03)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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10 TENACE Trainer: N Blackiston Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$35,665
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Fastbrook J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 13-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 18/07/23 (210 Days)
Owner: J D Clark, Mrs D M Clark, N A Blackiston Thoroughbred Racing Pty Ltd, Mrs G Ramunno, M Ramunno & P G Cochrane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 18Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $5	 Albanian I Am	 1:27.27	 (25.19)	 9	 12	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $5.5	 Dynamic Deel	 1:31.19	 (23.99)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 10	14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 57	 $17	 Le Ferrari	 1:23.93	 (23.63)	 10	 10	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 29Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 56.5	 $17	 Masterful	 1:24.70	 (23.89)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 59	 $13	 Titan Of Choice	 1:40.48	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

11 QUEEN OF TAYRONA Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 17 Total: 15-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$58,940
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 58 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Reine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (143 Days)
Owner: Mrs A J Dunn & Mrs A L Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $31	 Top Honours	 1:38.02	 (23.38)	 3	 3	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 08Dec23	 MOE	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $21	 Black Penn	 2:07.92	 (25.12)	 12	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 29Dec23	 STC	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59	 $5	 Waitapu	 1:49.85	 (24.87)	 3	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 18Jan24	 STC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 59	 $10	 Peppino	 1:41.67	 (25.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 31Jan24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58	 $26	 Eloped	 1:37.77	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

12 THE OLD LION Trainer: Rory Hunter Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$38,150
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Holy Moly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/07/23 (208 Days)
Owner: R Hunter, C Einsiedel, D Neal, Ms C Mair, M Johnson, D Marguglio & Ms L Marguglio M  Ms  Deb Grech Miss  Stacey Grech, Matthew Marguglio &  Mrs Sarah Margenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 20Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $3.7	 Master Polanski	 2:18.40	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
12 of 12	06Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 D Oliver	 58	 $21	 Fire Glo Too	 2:10.86	 (24.01)	 12	 12	 ...... 49...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 28Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 Lauren Burke	 54	 $31	 Friday At Five	 1:31.56	 (23.68)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Lauren Burke	 56	 $8	 Entitled Princess	 2:06.52	 (25.21)	 10	 11	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
10 of 12	25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $41	 Eight Martinis	 2:06.34	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... 13.......................... Well back

13 FIELDS OF JENNI Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 16 Total: 9-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$36,455
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 5-1-3-1 56-58kg: 9-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Chicquita J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 8-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/01/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Cape Schanck Racing (Mgr: A Ottobre)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 06Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 58	 $*3.1	 So Glamorous	 1:14.24	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 19Nov23	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Sevillana	 1:19.97	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 58	 $3.4	 Somebodytolove	 1:25.83	 (23.35)	 6	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 01Jan24	 BUT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $*1.2	 Summer Light	 1:52.18	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 7½...........................Good win
2 of 11	 21Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Mrs Murphy	 2:09.80	 (24.17)	 6	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

14 SWEET BELLA Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 5 Total: 32-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$91,765
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 55.5 Good: 21-0-4-0 Track: 5-1-1-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Helmet Dam: Sweet Miss Ruby J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 31-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Last Win: 07/10/23 (129 Days)
Owner: Illowra Stud, Mrs K J Davis, Mrs B J Arnott & S Patullo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 58.5	 $7	 Golwen	 2:10.51	 (24.27)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	23Dec23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 W F Pinn	 55	 $101	 Call The Union	 2:05.15	 (24.55)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	14Jan24	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 55.5	 $7	 Missed Victory	 2:05.02	 (24.59)	 4	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 26Jan24	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 R Bensley	 55	 $26	 Unique Prince	 2:05.07	 (22.69)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 2500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 55	 $41	 Unusual Pearl	 2:39.46	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 9................... Every chance

15 CABOTEUR Trainer: Thomas Conlan Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$100,930
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Acts Of Grace J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 26-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-1 Last Win: 26/05/22 (628 Days)
Owner: Miss N Mckechnie & T D Conlan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms T Hope	 57	 $19	 Ned And Power	 2:05.00	 (24.52)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 01Jan24	 BUT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 59	 $7.5	 Copthorne	 1:20.18	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 11Jan24	 PEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB54	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 58	 $5.5	 In The Sun	 1:17.90	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 26Jan24	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $5.5	 Old Fashioned	 1:58.64	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $7	 Carisbrook	 1:56.33	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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16 JAYZEAL Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 15 Total: 20-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$42,905
Jockey: Ms L Meech WT: 56.5 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jayemzed Dam: Duchess Of Zeal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/06/23 (256 Days)
Owner: Illowra Stud, Dr N Berry, Mrs M E Berry & Mrs K J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 30Dec23	 KER	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM52	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $*5	 Mikki Magic	 1:06.10	 (23.91)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 14Jan24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Hope	 57	 $18	 Native Leaf	 1:16.11	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 21Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Connor Murtagh	 56.5	 $26	 Doctor Robert	 1:37.86	 (24.05)	 7	 8	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 26Jan24	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 Connor Murtagh	 59.5	 $9	 Old Fashioned	 1:58.64	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 55	 $26	 Alluvial	 1:39.60	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

17 EL CAMPEON Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 11 Total: 25-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$48,495
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Colonialiste J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/10/22 (494 Days)
Owner: Ms B Coffey, Mrs N Reynolds & W Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Jul23	 CAT	 turf	 3500	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 2]	 C Rawiller	 66.5	 $11	 Field Of Lights	 3:58.68	 (25.81)	 2	 3	 ....17¼.........................Handy run
0 of 9	 13Aug23	 CON	 turf	 3300	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 9]	 R O’sullivan	 66.5	 $41	 Jekyll’n’hyde	 4:09.64	 (25.60)	 8	 -	 ......FF.................. Incident report
8 of 10	 30Dec23	 KER	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 R Hammond	 53.5	 $10	 Stocked And Loaded	 1:53.97	 (24.90)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 26Jan24	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM52	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $31	 Old Fashioned	 1:58.64	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 28Jan24	 GRW	turf	 1950	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms T Hope	 55.5	 $8	 Tekapo	 2:03.27	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

18 CHESTNUT THUNDER Trainer: Tyson Barton Barrier: 13 Total: 53-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$115,095
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 31-4-3-2 Track: 7-1-0-0

10yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Testafiable Dam: Whispering Thunder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-1-2 Last Win: 17/12/21 (788 Days)
Owner: T N Barton & G J Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 14Dec23	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Caitlin Hollowood	 52	 $101	 The Yachtsman	 1:54.86	 (25.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 31Dec23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Connor Murtagh	 56	 $26	 Written Advice	 2:12.33	 (23.93)	 3	 1	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 14Jan24	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Connor Murtagh	 55.5	 $9.5	 Missed Victory	 2:05.02	 (24.59)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 26Jan24	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Barton	 67.5	 $8.5	 Legenda	 1:42.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 03Feb24	 WOL	turf	 1708	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Barton	 67.5	 $*4.4	 Popeye The Sailor	 1:51.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort


